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The B-cycle of life
How it works

Retailers & 
Marketplaces
 pass the levy on & 

sell accredited
brands

Drop off points
 provide safe and 

convenient recycling 
options

Participants
earn rebates

collecting, sorting,
& recycling used 

batteries

Accreditation
& audits of 

participants to 
verify we are doing 

what we say we
are doing

Accountability
& public reporting 

of scheme 
outcomes

Battery
Importers & 
Distributors

pay a levy

Everyone in the 
battery life cycle 
has a specific role 

to play.

ACCC Authorisation valid from September 2020 until September 2025
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Participation ~ Importers and Retailers

BB



B-CYCLE ACCREDITED IMPORTERS
Size of the battery market excluding lead acid: 

25,000 Tonnes in total
20,000 currently in scope

B-cycle foundation for success

58

Accredited 
Retailers

32

Current levy Power Tools Loose 
Batteries

Loose 
Batteries with 

Product

Light Mobility Consumer 
Electronics

Potential  
Levy 

Impact of free riding

$26m 
in rebates paid 

since launch

$31 m 
levies received

since launch

FY24 Annual levy est. ($000,000)
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BSC Recycling Dashboard
B-cycle expansion of Drop off points 2022 - 2024

June 2024

5,300+
Drop off points

across all states & territories

Jan 2022

3,200+
Drop off points

> 39% from 2022

<1,000
Drop off points

Since launch in Jan 2022, B-cycle has increased access to battery recycling by 
>500%. 

Pre-scheme

> 320%



% OF DROP OFF POINTS BY 
JURSIDICTION

Collections Jan - Mar 2024

COLLECTIONS BY TYPE OF DoP

78.9% 
retail

0.2%

0.2%

0.7%

1.1%

3.0%

3.3%

3.8%

7.0%

7.5%

9.7%

17.1%

46.6%

Retail E-bike/ E-scooter

Op Shop

Container Deposits

Scrap Metal

E-waste

Retail - Battery Specialty

Council - Depot/ Landfill/
Transfer Station

Other

Council - Community Site

Retail - Electronics + Consumer
Goods

Retail - Hardware

Retail - Grocery



B-cycle collections by the numbers
Weight of batteries collected by jurisdiction 2022 vs 2023 (tonnes)
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Battery Collections per capita 
by weight (kg) & by jurisdiction

0.063 0.067 

0.018 

0.065 

0.103 

0.059 

0.089 
0.077 

0.083 0.088 

0.024 

0.087 

0.136 

0.078 

0.117 

0.101 

ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA
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COLLECTION OF BUTTON BATTERIES (KG)

Collection outcomes update

EBU = Equivalent battery unit

COLLECTION OF IN-SCOPE BATTERIES (TONNES)

220,691,180 

Tonnes

Number (EBU) 220,691,180

72,153,725 84,369,970

Since launch
Jan 2022

FY23
Jul-Mar

FY24
Jul - Mar

2,0255,296 1,732

10,011,373

3,273,162 3,827,336

Since launch
Jan 2022

FY23
Jul-Mar

FY24
Jul-Mar

KG 25,028 8,183 9,568

Number (EBU)

ACTUALS (TONNES) QUARTER 2022-2024

 -

 50

 100

 150

 200
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 300

Jan Feb Mar 

Chart Title2022 2023 2024

JAN FEB MAR



Source: Battery Life Cycle Analysis prepared for 
the BSC by the Institute for Sustainable Futures. 

Available for download from the B-cycle website: 
bcycle.com.au/Resources/B-cycle Publications 
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Participation ~ Collectors & Recyclers

Participation ~ Drop off points across all states

245 Entities

901 Organisations

JB



16

35 34

20

6
8

2022 2023 Planned
2024

YTD 2024 In progress
2024

Remaining
2024

Collection network audits 
conducted and planned CY2024
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Key message

Binned batteries harm the environment and pose fire risks. Recycle with B-cycle instead

Call to action

Don’t toss them in general waste & recycling bins

Tape them using clear sticky tape

Take them to your nearest B-cycle accredited Drop off point Never bin your batteries campaign

Key message

Binned batteries harm the environment and pose fire 
risks. Recycle with B-cycle instead

Call to action

+ DON’T TOSS THEM in general waste & recycling 
bins

+ TAPE THEM using clear sticky tape

+ TAKE THEM to your nearest B-cycle accredited 
Drop off point



This tape saves lives campaign

Key message

Taping used batteries keeps children safer and 

reduces the risk of fires

Call to action

+ DON’T TOSS THEM in general waste & recycling 

bins

+ TAPE THEM using clear sticky tape

+ TAKE THEM to your nearest B-cycle accredited 

Drop off point



Battery safety 
awareness campaign 
assets

✚ Posters

✚ Videos

✚ Fact sheets

✚ Brochures

✚ Social media 

✚ Stickers



B-cycle communication campaign videos

https://youtu.be/C1k-HjCJ7L0?si=kr1N8e8dgu1jZm8p
https://youtu.be/C1k-HjCJ7L0?si=kr1N8e8dgu1jZm8p


Australian community 
research

April 2024

BSC & Mobium Group

Battery 
behaviours



Battery behaviours

+ Research measures
+ Battery safety literacy of the Australian public
+ Understanding of the risks associated with button 

batteries
+ Behaviours and attitudes towards battery safety
+ B-cycle brand awareness
+ Preferences for purchasing from participating 

brands and retailers



Battery behaviours In a nutshell

1. Awareness of B-cycle in the community continues to 
increase.

2. There is a strong correlation between awareness and 
participation – over 60% who previously knew about 
the program say they use it.

3. Drop off points are a key source of B-cycle awareness.

4. Brands and retailers which participate in battery 
recycling programs can accrue positive influence in 
consumer decision making



What are the potential obstacles for consumers?

71%

51%

25%
21%

14% 13%

Convenience Remembering Trust Knowledge Safety at home Safety in
transport

“ Which of the following might be barriers to you participating in B-cycle?”



What are Australian households doing with their used batteries?

More people take their used batteries to a B-cycle Drop off point

50%

13%

25%

45%

10%

33%

43%

10%

36%

Place them in the household rubbish bin Place them in the household recycling bin Take them to a battery collection point

2021 2023 2024



Participation in battery recycling positively influences consumers

“Would the fact that a certain retailer or store sells battery brands that are part of the B-cycle 
scheme influence your decision to visit that store?”

8%

16%

38%

30%

No influence Low influence Moderate influence High influence

77% said that if an outlet hosted a B-cycle Drop off point it would 
have some level of positive influence on them visiting. 



Influence in stocking battery brands participating by B-cycle

“Would the fact that a certain retailer or store sells battery brands that are part of the B-
cycle scheme influence your decision to visit that store?”

79% say that if a retailer stocked battery brands aligned to B-cycle that it would have 
some impact on their choice of store. 

16% 17%

34%

27%

No influence Low influence Moderate influence High influence



Appropriate funding 
model to pay for 

Scheme operations

Scheme review

Change is coming

Participation of 
importers, 

manufacturers & 
distributors 

(including online sales)

Regulatory reform 



Scheme Review

Charging up 
sustainability 

outcomes

Libby Chaplin

LC



Feedback 
from 

participants











Thank you

This Scheme is authorised by the Australian 
Competition & Consumer Commission (ACCC), 
accredited by the Australian Government and 

has received financial support from the 
Australian Government and industry.
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